



\$~116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10269/2024 & CM Appl.42077/2024**
M/S DB CORP LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

VISHWAS TIWARIRespondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

CM Appl.55998/2024/Seeking condonation of delay]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent seeking condonation of delay in filing the Counter-Affidavit.
2. None appears for the Petitioner despite advance service.
3. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
4. The Application is allowed. The Counter-Affidavit be taken on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on date already fixed, i.e. 26.09.2024 at 3:45 pm.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)